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l,tiStrrct No: DTP Schemes

(L- --L'n,;".2D

Sanctioned GO

d_tbt9

Year of
sanctioned

Thrruvananthapuram

Thrr!vananthapuram

fhrr!vananlhapuram

Thrruvananthapu,anr

Thrruvananthapurarn

Thrruvananthapuran)

Thrruvananthapuram

Thiruvananthapuram

Thrruvananlhapurarn

Thrr!var€Dthapuram

Thrruvananthapufarn
Thrruvananlhapuram
ThrruvananthapuraDt

Thiruvananthapuram

Thrruvananthapuram

Thrruvananthapuram

ThrrLrvananthapuram

Thiruva'tanthaputam

Thrruvananlhapurao)

1 Dtp scheme for Ve ar Sub Centfe GO.(N.4S) No. 214l77lLA&SWD dtd.29.O7 .77 1977

2 Palayan)

3 East Fort Pazhavangadi

4 Chalai Area

6 Road from W C Hospital lunction- to Aryasala jllnctron

A M G Road Spencer junclion lo' Power House Junction

7 Kesavadasapuram

g Attingal Bus Stand Area and
surroundlnos

9 Peroorkada Area

10 Pravachamblarn jn lmprovemenl

11 Museum Kowdiar Avenue
12 Neyyattinkara 8us Sland Afea
'13 Central Area Varkala
14 Plamoodu Area

15 Lay out of Melaranoor
Reoevetopmenl scheme

16 Tharnpanoor Area
'17 Pappanamcode Area

j8 lo"d frorn Ki rpatam to
Kara |ltana

-1q Roao from W C Hospitailunctron'- to Vetlayambalam

'l

3

GO (lvls) No 199/78 LA&SWD drd.07.08 78 1978

GO.(MS) No 19/79/LA & SWD dtd 13.02 79 1979

GO.(IMS) No 186/79/ LA&SWD dtd .17.08 79 1979

GO.(N,|S) No 228180/ LA&SWD dtd 16.09.80 ,t980

GO (t\,ls) No 112t82 ILA&SWD dtd. 08.07 82 1982

GO.(MS) No. 174183 LA & SWD drd 29 1O 83 .t983

GO (N,4S) No 1 17l83/LA&SWD dtd
25.10.1983 1983

GO (t\,ls) No 50i85/ LA I SWD
dtd 05.03 1985 1985

GO (MS) No 236/85/LA & SWD dtd 06 1 1.85 1985

GO.(MS) No. 128/86/LAD dtd 08 07 86 1986
GO (MS) No 240186/LAD dtd 22.11.86 j986
GO.(P) No 37t91tLAD dtd 19 01 91 1991
GO (fvls) No. 174t92tLAD dtd 29 06.92 i992
GO (RI) No 677 /92 |LAD dtd 01 03 92 1992

GO (l\,ls) No 22Ot94tLAD dtd 14.09.94 1994
GO {RT) No 364/95/LAD dtd 28.01 95 1995

co {RTr No 2195i98 /LAD dld oB o7 98 and
GO(RI)No 2766t98 hAD dtd 170998 1998

GO {RTi No 2034t99 ILAD dtd 24 06 99 and - I
GO tRTr No 686/2000 /LAD dtd t8 02 2000 2000

GO(|\,4S) No29/85/LA & SWD Dt 29101/.1985 1g8s,. A
GO{\.4S) No194,86/l AD Dr 04,10/ 1986 i986
GO(MS) No111/86/ LAD Dt t3/06/1986 1986

1988

1989

Kollam

Kollam

Kollam

Kollam

Kollanl

Koila m

Kollarl

Pathanamthrtta

Pathananlthttta

Kottayam

Kottayam
Koltayanr

Kottayam

Koltayao)

Kotayam

Chemmanthoor Area Punalur

Market area punalur
KSRTC BUS stand and
surroundings Punalur
Road from Taluk offrce to
C jvilstation lunclion
Drslrict Hosprtal to
KLrnlammappalant
Kadappakkada and surrounding
Area from DSP Office lunction lo
PWD office lunctron
Central area Thiruvalla
Stadium and surroundings
Th ifuvalla

West Nada Vaikom

Kodrmatha area
Nagampadam area
Area in between Ratlway Slation
road and Eranlal B|dge
Area soulh of Medicat Coltege
l\,4C road In between l\lanippuzha
junctron and Nattakom College
DTP Scheme for Centrat Area

7

1

GO(MS) N083/88/LAD Dt 04/07/ 1988

corMS, No15/89/LAD Dt 28i02l 1989

GO(1,4S) No184/90/LAD Dt 15/1 1/ 1990

GO(RI) No3790/99/ LSGD Dr 1S/121 1999

GO (l\4S) No 42t87|LAD ctated i1 02.1987

GO (MS) No 170/96 dated 21 0g 1996

GO (MS) No 243|83/LA&SWD Dt
31 12.1983
GO (MS) No: 1l2,86t1LAD Dt t3 06 j986
GO (MS) No: 85/87/LAD Dr. 24 02 1gB7

GO il\,4S) No: 146/93//LAD Dt. 26 07 1993

GO (lfS) No 10/94/LAD Dt 19.01.1994

GO (MS) No 272/?B1LAD Di: 1512.1998

GO(l\,4S) No 2OOl87 lLAD Dated 20 08 1987

'l

3

a<,
199s ", (1
1987

't 996

1s83 @
1986
1987

1993

1994

199B

1987

.a
-@



:rnakulam

Ernakulam

Errakulam

Errakula.a

Ernak!lam

Ernak!lant

Ernakulanr

Eroakuiaan

Ernakutam

Ernakularn

Ernaku am

E rnak ularl

E rnakularn

Ernak(rlam

Ernakularn

Ernaku am

Ernakulam

E rnak uiafi'l

Ernakulanl

Ernakularn

Ernakulam

Ernakulam

Ernakuianr

ErnakLtlam

Ernakuia'n

Erngkulsm
Ernakulam

E rnak ulanl

Ernakulam

ThflsSur

Thr|ssLf

Thftssur

Thnssur

Thnssur
Thrissur
Thr|ssur
Thrrssur

Thnsiur

1 lvr c Road parr lr co(r\,ls) 289/69/LA&SWD Dated 1 3 10.1969 1969 
,

2 Eramkuram wesl co(rvrs) 290/6g/LA&swD Dared 15 10 1969 i969
3 L4 c Road parr I co(t\,ls) i 83/71lLA&SWDl.Dated 28 OB jg71 1971
, Co.htn Marrne Davp Scheme' Protecl {Foreshore recta'rratro,r, CotMSr 7617t 93196 17.06 19/l 1g7j
5 Katoor area co(tvls) 106/71/LA&SWD Dated 21.O7 1971 197.1
5 Pattupurakkal thlkkakara cO(NlS)No 126tj1/LAD Daled:1g 08 197.1 19717 Tlrevafa perandoor Canat Area-l GO(tvtS) 226/73/LA&SWD Dated r30 05 1973 1g73

8 Tholakkattlrkara Area Atwaye GO(MS) 207/73/LA&SWD Dated :04 09 1973 1973

9 Elamkuram Norlh co(r\,ls) 44/74/LA&SWD Dated 26 02 1974 ,1974

'| 0 Rameswaram Wesr GO(|\,1S) 79l74i LA&SWD Dated 14 06 1974 ,tg74

t,1 E:Tiliiil;"urh 
commercrar 

GO(MS) 37l74lLA&swD Dated rs 06 rs74 1s74
'12 Erarnkuram Roa.r co(MS) r 16/75lLA&swD Daled :15 05 1975 1g7s

13 EJamkulam West Exlension GO(I\,1S) 329/77|LA&SWD Daied .16 11.1977 1gt7
14 l\,4atanchery foreshore area cO(t\,4S) 228/77|LA&SWD uated .Ol 08 1977 1977

15 Perandoor roaci Go([,4s) 345/77lLA&sWD rjated 3011 1g7i 1977
{c Vrcinity control scheme for'" Alwaye Housrng protecl GO(MS) 201/77/LA&SWD Dated 22 07 1977 1977
.r, Thevars Perandoor Canal Arpr.
' ' ll& lll cO(l\.4S) 18/28/LA&SWD Daled 2s 01 jgTB .t 978

18 Kadavanthra road co(r\,ls) 247/78/LA&SWD Dared 24 1A rc7a 1978
19 Palarivaltom Thrikkakara co(t!ls) 238/78/LA&SWD tlated 12 10 78 1978,^ Victnrty area ol Cochtn Shtrzu pa.,,r - - - - pvaro 

Go(t\,4s) 264l80/LA&swD tlated .24 10.1980 1980

21 Thrippunithura Karimugat road Go(t\,4s) 232/80/LA&SWD tlated .18 09 1980 1980

22 Fra4ahuldm Slddru|ll Bus slen.t-- comptex GO(MS) 56/8 r/LA&swD Dared 25 03 1981 .1981

23 Church landing Road part t& GO(N4S) 70/84/LA&SWD Dared 13 03 1984 1984
,, tral.t^ut.t,n Sor.rn Rattwav
'- Slar,on cO(lMS) 108/84/LA&SWD Dated.16.04.1984 1984

25 Kottarakkadavu vcinity area co(MS) 1oo/8s/LA&swD Dated 16.05 i985 .r98s
26 Kaloor Palaflvaltom road GO(MS) 75I86/LAD Dated:o7 04 1986 198627 Eiamkulam East
28 r\.4arket area Muvatrupuzha 331il:lixSiJitH";""1:ooo,,orur?3r,, ;i3i.}6 Muncrpal park and market

. '" compler kolhamangatam GO(MS) 48/97/LAD Dated 28 02 1997 1997.
.1 Thekkrnkadu marclan area GO (MS) No 240/75/LA&SW

24 ag.1g7s 
D dtd 

i97s
2 Chalakkudy market area GO (MS) No 192/83/LA&SWD dld

05 11 1983 1983

, fil""::"'""n"ra 
south wesr 

Go (MS) No: 28lBs/LAD dtd 04 04 j9B9 198s

4 Exrsting Shornur road GO (MS) No 135/90/LA&SWD dld

s Rins road (Norrh ) parr , 3t"',t :lnfo .,urrnorroo 
drd r s j .j 1ee0 fi;6 South west Swaral Round afea GO (tMS) No: 183/90/LAD;t; 15 t 1 1991 1991

i ifiii:id"ffi;-ft ril:tffi ti:,si'iis j[;es: ;sil ffje tlrc 'ofjqfa'' 
- 
;--{qNusr No zogrgirlerr J,o .o ou ,ee2 1es2



. Ihrissur

InTtss!r

Thrrssur

Thfissur

Thfissrrr

Patakkad

Palakkad

Patakkad

Palakkad

Paiakkad

l\,4 a ta pp u ram

Matappuram

Malappuram
Malappuram

Malappuram
Malappuram

I\,4alappuranl

Malappurarn

Kozhrkode

Kozhikode
Kozhrkode

Kozhrkode

Kozhtkode

Kozhrkode

Kozhrkode

Kozhtkode
Kozhrkode

Kozhtkode

Kozhlkode
Kozhikode
Kozhrkode

Kozhrkode

Kozhrkode

Kozhrkode

Kozl'|kode

^annur
^ann!rAannur
Kasargod

Kasafgod

jO Kannamkulangara Soulh west
EXIenStOn

.,., Proposed Shornur byepass road
atea

12 Rrng road east

13 Eraflachira-Chettiangadi

14 Chatakkudy Offrce complex

'l Sladium Cornplex
2 Brg Bazar Area
3 Ayyapuram-Ramanathapufam
4 Kalvakkulam area
5 Central area

1

2

3
4
c
6

7

1

3

4

7

9
t0
't1
12

13
14

15

Kotlappady

^unnummelPonnaniCentral Area
Munduparamba
ManjeriCenlral Area
Kachenpadi
TrrurCentral Area I

Cenlral Area ll
Ward 13(P)
Ward 1 Weslhill area
Watd 17
Cheruvannur Feroke Industrial
atea
Ward 5 sector g

Beach area
Ward 5 sector 8
Big Bazar Area Scheme ll
Brg Bazar Area Scheme I

Ward 15 (P) &16
Ward 4&6 Sector 8
Ward 15 (P)
ward 7 (P) 10,13(P)
Crvilstation area Scherne 3
Cheruvanr-rur Feroke 

-tiidustriat

atea

16 Cheruvannur Feroke induslrial
area

, 17 Cheruvannur Feroke lndustrlal
atea

GO (t\,4S) No 136/98/LAD drd 23 06 1998

GO (MS) No. 138/98/LAD dld 29 06 1998

GO (N4S) No 110/99/LAD dtd 01 06.1999
GO (MS) No 208/90/LAD drd 11 12 1990 and
GO(MS) No 246|09/LSGD drd 14 12 2OAg

GO r[4S. No t93 83/LA&SWD dtd 05 I I t98 J &
GOTMST No 139,13 LSGD dro 02 04 2013 2013

1998

1998

1999

2009

GO(MS)No.161/87ILAD drd 13 07.87
GO(N4S)No.17I88/LAD drd 30.01 88
GO([/S)No 108/88/LAD dtd 22 08.88
GO(l\.4S)No 33/88/LAD dtd 09.03 98
GO(lvls)No.141i 93/LAD dtd j 6.07 93

1987'
1988
1988
1988
1993

1986
1987
1988
1990
1990
1992
1993
't968 ,',

1975
1977

1977

1987
1988
1988
1990
1991
1994

1999
1999

1999

1999

1999 ','

1985 -
1988
1qq,
't 989 .

GO (MS) 231I85/LA&SWD Dated 31 10..1985 l98s
GO.(lVlS) 211/86/LAD Daled 24.10 1986
GO (MS) 165/87/LAD Dated 24.07 lg,l
GO (l\,1S) 86/88/LAD Dated .17 07 1988
GO (P) 85i 90/LAD Dared j 9/06/1990
GO (l\,4S) 86/90/LAD Daled 19 06 1990
GO (P) 179t92tLAD Dated 02 07 1992
GO (P) 83/93/LAD Dated .17 04 1993
GO(MS)No 529i68/DD dtd 14 j i.68
GO(N4S)No 15/76/LAD drd t6 O1 76
GO(MS)No 25/77/LA&SWD dtd 24 01.77

GO(MS) No.25l77lLSGD dtd 01.01 77

Go(lvlS)No 183/87i LAD dtd 30.07 87
GO(IMS)No 3B/88/LAD dtd 25 03 88
GO{l\,4S)No.20l88/LAD drd 06 02 8B
GO(MS)No 190/90/LAD dtd 22 t 1 90
GO(P)No.1/91/LAD drd 02 01 91
GO(MS)No 07/94/LAD dtd 11 01 94
GO(MS) No 71/9B/LAD dtd 24 03jgg8
GO(r\,4S)No 45/98/LAD dtd 24 02.98
GO(P)No 104/99/LAD dtd 31 05 99
GO(RT)No 2566/99/LAD dtd 18 08.99

GOlN,4S)No.248/99/LSGD dtd 17 12 lggg

GO(N4S) No. 248|99/LSGD dtd 17 12 lgsg

GO(N,4S) No. 248I99/LSGD dtd 17 .j2 1999
1 Jubilee l\rarket cO (MS) Nor tO4l86/LAD 03 06 19862 Scheme for New Bus stand area cO.(t\,4S) No 7O/88/LAD 27 05.j9883 Vayalalam co (t\,4s) No 1OO/92/LAD 24 04 1gg21 Central Area Kasaragod GO ([ils) No O4l89/lAD Dated t2 01 j989

_ 2 New Bus Stand Area Kasaragod cO (MS) No 100/91/tAD/ Dated 18.03 1991 ,1991


